PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2998478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE INSTITUTE FOR EYE RESEARCH LIMITED	02/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIEN HOLDEN VISION INSTITUTE
Street Address:	LEVEL 4 NORTH WING, RUPERT MYERS BUILDING, GATE 14 BARKER STREET, UNSW
City:	SYDNEY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14160393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)415-3068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-415-3334

Email: patent.dept@alcon.com

Correspondent Name: MARTHA J. MARTIN

Address Line 1: 11460 JOHNS CREEK PARKWAY

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: JOHNS CREEK, GEORGIA 30097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT053004-US-PCTD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTHA J. MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Martha J. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=IER Certificate of Registration on Change of Name to BHVI#page1.tif source=IER Certificate of Registration on Change of Name to BHVI#page2.tif

PATENT 502951880 REEL: 033617 FRAME: 0412





Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

THE INSTITUTE FOR EYE RESEARCH

Australian Company Number 081 303 282

did on the second day of February 2010 change its name to

BRIEN HOLDEN VISION INSTITUTE

Australian Company Number 081 303 282

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by guarantee.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the sixteenth day of January, 1998.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this tenth day of February 2010.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio

Chairman

I certify this to be a true copy of the document shown and reported to me as the original

Dated: / (

PAUL WHEELER J.P. Justice of the Peace NSW Registration No. 146679

PATENT REEL: 033617 FRAME: 0413





ASIC

Australian Securities & Investments Commission

ASIC Information Processing Centre 14 – 22 Grey Street, Traralgon PO Box 4000 Gippsland Mail Centre VIC 3841

Customer Inquiries: 1300 300 630 Facsimile: (03) 5177 3999 ASIC Homepage: www.asic.gov.au

The Institute For Eye Research Limited JUDITH HASSILA PO BOX 6327 UNSW SYDNEY NSW 1466

AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES AND INVESTMENTS COMMISSION

CORPORATIONS ACT 2001 Section 150

EXCEPTION TO REQUIREMENT TO USE "LIMITED" IN NAME

The Australian Securities and Investments Commission pursuant to subsection 150(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (the Act), hereby gives notice that:

THE INSTITUTE FOR EYE RESEARCH Australian Company Number 081 303 282

(the company) has become registered as a company with limited liability without the addition of the word "Limited" in its name, subject to the requirements outlined under Section 150 of the Act.

Subsection 150(1) of the Act states that ASIC may register a limited by guarantee company without "Limited" in its name, or alter the registration of a company of that type by omitting "Limited" from its name, if its constitution:

- a) requires the company to pursue charitable purposes only and to apply its income in promoting those purposes; and
- b) prohibits the company making distributions to its members and paying fees to its directors; and
- c) requires the directors to approve all other payments the company makes to its directors.

Furthermore, subsection 150(2) of the Act requires that the company notify ASIC as soon as practicable if any of those requirements or prohibitions in its constitution are not complied with, or if its constitution is modified to remove any of those requirements or prohibitions.

ASIC may change a company's name so that it includes the word "Limited" by altering the details of the company's registration to reflect the change if the company contravenes any of the requirements or prohibitions in its constitution referred to in subsection 150(1); or the company modifies its constitution to remove any of these requirements or prohibitions.

PATENT REEL: 033617 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 08/27/2014